Four Year Trend 16-18 Performance Measures

Academic

1415 TDS

1516 TDS

1617 TDS

1718 TDS

Average point
score per A Level
entry

32.58

32.46

33.84

37.45

Average point
score per A Level
entry as a grade

C+

C+

C+

Number of
students at the
end of study with
A Level core aim
(for average
grade measure)

164

180

149

145

Value added
score

0.06

-0.07

0.04

0.14

Number of
students at the
end of study with
A Level core aim
(for retention
measure)

137

173

159

154

Applied General

1415 TDS

1516 TDS

1617 TDS

1718 TDS

Average point
score per
academic entry

40.00

36.36

40.38

23.92

Average point
score per A Level
entry as a grade

Distinction +

Distinction

Distinction +

Merit

Number of
students at the
end of applied
general study (for
average grade
measure)

15

13

18

14

Value added
score

0.54

-0.04

0.01

0.04

English and Mathematics Resits

1415 TDS

1516 TDS

1718 TDS

Average progress
in English

0.58

1.56

2.30

English progress
measure (% of

100%




students entering
an approved
qualification)

Number of
students in scope
for English
progress measure

12

Average progress
in maths

0.73

0.54

0.92

Maths progress
measure (% of
students entering
an approved
qualification)

92.3%

Number of
students in scope
for maths progress
measure

13

12

13

Additional Measures

1516 TDS

1617 TDS

1718 TDS

Average points per
entry in best 3 A
Levels

36.13

34.02

38.62

Average points per
entry in best 3 A
Levels expressed as
a grade

C+

Number of students
included in best 3 A
Levels measure

124

146

128

Percentage of
students achieving
at least AAB at A
Level in at least two
facilitating subjects

21.0%

17%

21.9%

Number of students
included in the AAB
measure

124

145

128

Number of students
achieving the tech
bac

Disadvantaged Progress Measures

1415 TDS

1516 TDS

1617 TDS

1718 TDS

Average point
score per A Level
entry as a grade

C+




Number of
students at the
end of study with
A Level core aim
(for average
grade measure)

Value added
score

0.66

Average point
score per A Level
entry as a grade

Number of
students at the
end of study with
Applied General
core aim (for
average grade
measure)

Merit

Value added
score

0.40




