Four Year Trend 16-18 Performance Measures

<u>Academic</u>

	1415 TDS	1516 TDS	1617 TDS	1718 TDS
Average point	32.58	32.46	33.84	37.45
score per A Level				
entry				
Average point	C+	C+	C+	B-
score per A Level				
entry as a grade				
Number of	164	180	149	145
students at the				
end of study with				
A Level core aim				
(for average				
grade measure)				
Value added	0.06	-0.07	0.04	0.14
score				
Number of	137	173	159	154
students at the				
end of study with				
A Level core aim				
(for retention				
measure)				

Applied General

	1415 TDS	1516 TDS	1617 TDS	1718 TDS
Average point	40.00	36.36	40.38	23.92
score per				
academic entry				
Average point	Distinction +	Distinction	Distinction +	Merit
score per A Level				
entry as a grade				
Number of	15	13	18	14
students at the				
end of applied				
general study (for				
average grade				
measure)				
Value added	0.54	-0.04	0.01	0.04
score				

English and Mathematics Resits

	1415 TDS	1516 TDS	1718 TDS
Average progress	0.58	1.56	2.30
in English			
English progress			100%
measure (% of			

students entering an approved			
qualification)			
Number of	12	9	1
students in scope			
for English			
progress measure			
Average progress	0.73	0.54	0.92
in maths			
Maths progress			92.3%
measure (% of			
students entering			
an approved			
qualification)			
Number of	13	12	13
students in scope			
for maths progress			
measure			

Additional Measures

	1516 TDS	1617 TDS	1718 TDS
Average points per entry in best 3 A Levels	36.13	34.02	38.62
Average points per entry in best 3 A Levels expressed as a grade	В-	C+	В
Number of students included in best 3 A Levels measure	124	146	128
Percentage of students achieving at least AAB at A Level in at least two facilitating subjects	21.0%	17%	21.9%
Number of students included in the AAB measure	124	145	128
Number of students achieving the tech bac	0	0	0

Disadvantaged Progress Measures

	1415 TDS	1516 TDS	1617 TDS	1718 TDS
Average point				C+
score per A Level				
entry as a grade				

Number		0
Number of		8
students at the		
end of study with		
A Level core aim		
(for average		
grade measure)		
Value added		0.66
score		
Average point		1
score per A Level		
entry as a grade		
Number of		Merit
students at the		
end of study with		
Applied General		
core aim (for		
average grade		
measure)		
Value added		0.40
score		